

Waiver of Liability

This must be read and signed by an adult, 18+ years old. Younger participants must have a parent or legal quardian sign this.

Disclosure of risk and WAIVER OF CLAIMS associated with Foundation for Peace Short-Term Mission Trips to the Dominican Republic, Haiti, and Kenya.

Agreement to hold-harmless and to release from all responsibility principals, directors, officers, agents, team leaders, staff of Foundation for Peace, all sponsoring churches, and other sponsoring entities (hereinafter "THE SPONSORS").

I hereby agree and acknowledge the following:

If I choose not to follow the CDC's recommendations for vaccinations, I may be at greater risk of contracting preventable illnesses. I understand that medical care in the country where I serve may not be of the same quality as the US. I will not hold the SPONSORS responsible for the medical care I receive (or do not receive) or for returning me to the US.

I understand that any travel, volunteer work, or other activities I undertake in connection with THE SPONSORS involve inherent risks to my property, health, and life and I further understand the nature of such risks.

I have been and am informed by this document that any travel, volunteer work, or other activities I undertake in connection with THE SPONSORS present inherent risks, including but not limited to loss of property, disease, illness, injury, exposure to physical and mental harm and/or death which may be caused by among other things, the elements, organisms, environmental conditions, crime, accidents, or negligence.

No principal, director, officer, agent, team leader, staff member, or other person associated with or acting on behalf of THE SPONSORS has disavowed or contradicted anything in this document, including statements regarding the existence and nature of the risks involved.

While I recognize the existence and nature of the risks, I nevertheless desire to participate in travel, volunteer work, and other activities in connection with THE SPONSORS. I voluntarily assume all risks, foreseen and unforeseen associated with such activities. I agree to hold harmless any of the principals, directors, offices, agents, team leaders, and staff members of THE SPONSORS for any physical, mental, emotional, economic, legal, proprietary, or other harm sustained in connection with my activities. I further waive and release any and all claims that I, my children, spouse, heirs, and/or assignees may have, now of later, against the aforementioned entities and persons. The harms covered by this waiver release and hold-harmless agreement include those arising from negligent acts or omissions of THE SPONSORS.

This agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law. If any portion of this agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that the remainder shall nevertheless continue in full force and effect.

I enter into this agreement freely and voluntarily in consideration of the permission to participate in the activities described herein and of the benefits associated with such activities. I understand that this agreement is contractual and binding upon me.

| By entering my full name, below, | I confirm that I have | read this document, a | and understand an | d agree to all |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------------|
| its contents. | | | | |
| | | | | |

| Print name: Signatu | re: |
|---------------------|-----|
|---------------------|-----|